W/ /7727 e

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

MIKASA REVERSIBLE PLATE
COMPACTOR MVH-R60H

l WVH-R60, )

i e vl '
| A 1 B B= 47"‘”’."ﬁ
[ | Ry /o
E " -
4

FOR MORE INFORMATION

CONTACT US ON ORVISIT EXCLUSIVE TO



REVERSIBLE COMPACTOR
nLaazrnNoa—

MVH-R60

PARTS LIST
IN—Y X

403-04206

WWW.mikasas.com




How to read the marks and remarks used in this parts book.

Section 1 : Explanation of Code Use In “MRK” Column
OO0 : Interchangeable between the new part and the old one.
XX : Not Interchangeable between new and old.
OX : New part is usable for the old machine but the old part is not usable for the new machine.
XO : The old part is usable for the new machine but the new part is not usable for the old machine.
Note : In case of the lack of interchangeability between the new part and old part,a new part may be used by replacing
all other parts found in the assembly. In this case, refer to section 2 for instruction on identifying other parts invo-
Ived in a new assembly.
AD : Newly established(added)
DC : Suspended(discontinued)
NC : Part number changed
QC : Quantity used has been changed
NS : Not supplied individually but supplied in an assembly or a group.
AS : Special part designed to allow interchangeability between new and old part.
CR: Correction

Section 2 : Items Found In “Remark” Column
Serial Numbers  Where indicated, this indicates a serisl number range (inclusive) where a particular part is used.
Model Number Where indicated, this shows that the corresponding part is utilized only with this specific model
number or model number variant.

#or :All parts with the same number following # or  belong to the same assembly. this part cannot be interchanged
individually with any other assemblies to replace an old part (indicated by #), with a new part(indicated by ),
then all other parts of that assembly must be replaced with new ones.

Note : If more than one of the same reference number is listed, the last one listed indicates newest(or latest)part available.

Section 3: Example

REF NO. [PART NO. PART NAME QTY |MRK |REMARKS
457(1) 5122-09230 Hinge Metal, Upper/24g 1 -1070 #3 (5)
457(2) 5072-09420 Hinge Metal, Upper M16 1 OX(3) | U1071-(6) 3(7)
(1) Old part
(2) New part

(3) New part usable with old machine, but old part not usable with new machine (reference section 1).

(4) Old part number is used through this machine serial number.

(5) Old part, used in an assembly with other parts marked with #3. To use this part on a new machine, all other parts
in this assembly must be replaced with old ones.

(6) New part put into use starting with this serial number and is still current.

(7) New part used in an assembly with other parts marked 3, to use this part as a replacement for an old part, all
other 3 marked parts must be changed at the same time.

Section 4: Items Found In “MK2” Column
(only for suspended products)
100 (“O0” is shown in figure) : The part shown in lower line is supplied.
I SD : Not available due to termination of production.
I'NS : Not supplied individually, but supplied in an assembly or a group.
I PD : Supplied as unit product.
SS : Not available after stock run out.

(The contents of this parts catalog are subject to change without notice.)



R~ —7 DR

1. "=V IJRAMNTHEHEINTWIHEABLIUCEEOEKRIITELOEY TT,
MR K#DEE DRk

OO : #Hr. HEBSITHEICHBRMED Y

XX :#, IBES AR B AR L

OX : Frildnix, HELORDYVICHEATEET, TOWIEATEEEA,
XO : HEsE, Frifdmofb IR TEEd, ZoHEMEHTE EEA,
AD : HHEBIMER & 7o 7=F0 5

DC : fEfHZF I L7

NC : fifia— R _R—nZ&HE

QC : EHEHDZEE

NS : i TOMRIEE LARWER M

A'S : EREEETEITAEVET IR ER & D BIANE 2 H - B 7 D DB

CR : BHECETIE GEHERS)

L1 Ex OFr, IHE& CHEMENTEWGS TH, HEROEM A FRICZEImT 2FIT D . FriEda 4 RE SO
ROVIHHTE2HER/HY £3, 2054, Fic® REMARKS (F%) #icit5 %O, #OMNEA
INTWVWET,

MK 2 i DFHF DEM
OO0 (OOWIEHT) it

T DA O B E S (MK 2 ! & 28T a Rk EEA)

'!'SD (SD) D AEPER T B O 7o O MR R 2R R

INS (NS) D AL TORGEZATDRWERML (7 > & TOIRE)

'PD (PD) D BRUERS RIS SRR S TR Y L i TORTE L Laanilin (B THRIE)
S S D AEPERS TRE DT O EFE D ARGERE T 1% 135G ok 22 v v

REMARKS (f#%) WMo E0EK

*O, #O B S DL TN —T R LE T, Bl * 1 : HiEsho 7 —7
H 1.k LIS T 2 IHEBHDO T V—T
—0000 : ANy 7 No. EFIFREFRZOOOOFHE TN
0000 — : Ay 7 No. FIFHERSOOOO SN LM H
) —1001 :1001ZkETHM
1002—:100 25 5
HiL 2 AMEOBMWEREHEAT 21To7286. 25 L TREMARKS (H%5) MIC#EHA S EZIZALy s
No. ZHFEELTAY £T DT, MMBEERICZZHIIZI 0,
HRL 3 EE BRI OH S B, MK 2R AIE SN D556, Fil s DR EMLSMNIEA SN L GE B LU EH
HETLHIHEERH D £7,
2. fERH
Ref No. |PART No. |EBSh4 Fr QTY [MRK [REMARKS
1 1111-11111 |V > 2 1
1 1111-22222 |V > 7 1 |00
2 [2222-22222 |LX— 1 #1 —1150
2 [2222-33333 |L/X— 1 [XX [*1 1151-—
3 3333-33333 |2 %7 ¥ — 1 |AD [%1 1151—

(JEE : [F— Ref No. C/RTEMITHIHMF MR H 2 FEE R LET, ZOHE, HERLO FICHdmasc L, H
HBeh & O H AN 2 B OMR KMIR L Ed, )
1 00 [OO] #ihE S 1111-11111 OIHY > 7 1%, #ihES 1111-22222 OF Y 7
WCEEINTHOT, FHMBEOMEICERERH Y 5,
2 #1 —1150 [XX] #aEs 2222-22222 OIH L A—(%, #inE 5 2222-33333 DL 3—
2 XX %1 1151-— & RHHREE A
3 AD %1 1151— [AD] #Bf%E 5 3333-33333 O 2 17 X —XHH BB 22 - -8B T,
[#1. 1) HHFEOIZAL—7 (#1DO~—27 TRLUEEMS 1. Bidsao

IN—"" (k1 O~—27 TRLULEHM) ER2TOMMERIETHZ &
LV EEMERDH Y T,

[-1150.1151-] #5&E 5 2222-22222 O IH L N— [T, #LEFR S 1150 B E T
fEH SN TCWET, Tz, HnER 2222-33333 O L N— L ELEE
3333-33333 DT % 7 ¥ —|3IEF S 1161 BN OHEH I TVET,



4L00

MVH-R60 / R60A / R60L / R60H
1.NAME PLATES / #% &




MVH-R60 2011/2/10
1. NAME PLATES . # & ok 410  kx
REF NO. [PART NO. PART NAME ST I 2l ) Q’ TY|MRK|MK2|REMARKS
1 9202-07420  |DECAL, V-BELT RPF-3320 8K, ~A AKX RPF—3320 1 |nc IMER 2002/9-
1 9202-07420  |DECAL, V-BELT RPF-3320 §M. AR AX RPF—3320 1 2002/9-
2 9201-10000  |DECAL, MODEL MVH-R60 4%, B o= /MVH—R60 1
5 9201-09990  |DECAL, CAUTTON g, TUREE, A3,/ MVH—R60 1 JAPANESE
5 9202-09620  |DECAL, CAUTION/R60 ENGLISH |#4R. BdBiti /#3¢ MVH—R60 1 ENGLISH
5 9202-09760  |DECAL, CAUTTON/R60 FRENCH |&#%. Bedkik &, MVH—R60 1 |nc FRENCH
5 9202-09900  |DECAL, CAUTION (COUNTRIES) |&#4R. ikt (£~ E5H) / MVH—R60 1 EXPORT
6 9201-08810  [DECAL, OTL(SHEEL TERAS 46 |&#R.> =172 46 1 JAPANESE
6 9202-07480  [DECAL, SHELL TELLUS OIL 46 [8R.>=AF52 46 #XC 1 |pc IMER 2002/9-
7 9202-01950  |DECAL, OTL SAE 10W-30 $ A 4/VSAE10W —30 /NPA195 1 ENGLISH
7 9202-08950  |DECAL, OIL SAE 10W-30 FEEARHA AL (1L GF58 1 |pc FR  2002/9-
8 9202-01580  |DECAL, MQ MARK 71X55 MQ <w—7 71x55 1 FOR MQ
8 9202-07820  [DECAL, IMER G A A— VA4 1 FOR IMER
9 9202-09670  |PLATE, SERTAL NO. /MVH-R60 |&#%. %% (MVH—R60) 1 JPN
9 9202-10010  |PLATE, SERIAL NO. / EU 8%, B (K, 3, 4, B, #6) 1 |AD EXP 2002/9-
9 9202-09690  |DECAL, SERIAL NO. /R60 MQ  |&4F. #4%& (MVH—R60) MQ 1 FOR MQ
9 9202-09680  [DECAL, SERIAL NO. /R60 FRN |4#4R. 4% (MVH—R60) /AT 1 |pc IMER 2002/9-
9 9202-10000  |PLATE, SERTAL NO. /MVH-R60L |&#%. 8% (MVH—R60L) 1 JAPAN/OPTION
9 9202-10680  |PLATE, SERIAL NO. /MVH-R60E |§%4R, 4% (MVH—R60A) 1 EX13/JPN
9 9202-11880  |PLATE, SERIAL NO. /R60E (5CO |#4%, MVH—R60E/ T, E# 1 EX13/EXP
11 9202-00870  [DECAL, WITHOUT ENGINE OIL |88, E./ G413 (57 Eeh;Hiil) 1 EXPORT
16 9201-10080  |DECAL, CAUTTON/MVH-R60 SR, R EE i %72/ MVH—R60 1 JAPAN/OPTION
16 9202-09890  [DECAL, CAUTION (ICON) /R60 |84k, BiR¥ER (#230F) /MVH—R60 1 EXPORT
17 9201-09981  |DECAL, LEVER OPERATION M. L/8—HE,/MT55 MVH—R60 1 JAPAN
21 9202-10100  |DECAL, EC NOISE REQ.LWA108 |§f#R. ECEE¥LWA108 1 |nc EU  -K2100
21 9202-10330  [DECAL, EC NOISE REQ. LWA105 |g#k. ECEE¥LWA105(EU,/EXP 1 |aD EU K2101-




4 L J

MVH—R60R60AR60LR6O0H
2. VIBRATING PLATE_ $FEH




MVH-R60 2011/2/10
2. VIBRATING PLATE ./ $EE# ok 4L]  kx
REF NO. [PART NO. PART NAME ST I 2l ) Q’ TY|MRK|MK2|REMARKS
1 4631-17110  |VIBRATING PLATE /MVH-R60 [#EFE#%,MVH—R60 1 SX
2 9390-10240  [SHOCK ABSORBE D50X45H 57 |Bh#E=A ¢50X45H 57° 4 K2160~
3 0203-10080  [NUT M10 Fyk M10 4
4 0302-10250  [SW M10 SW M10 4
5 0012-21030  |BOLT 10X30 T AL 10x30 T 4
6 0302-10250  [SW M10 SW M10 4
7 9524-01660  |WASHER 103045 TUyie— 103045 4
9 4604-49160  |0OTL GAUGE /MVR-65W FANA = /MVR—65W 1
10 9534-05260  [PACKING 1/4 (CU) Ryxv1,/4 (Cu) 1
12 4634-56420  [CLAMP, IBRATING PLATE /R60 |r5v 7  ##EM MVH—R60 1 |AD |!sp|*3K1651-1710
12 4634-56420  |CLAMP, IBRATING PLATE /R60 |r5v7/##E#& MVH—R60 1 ISD|#5K1711~




MVH—R60R60AR60LR60H
3. BODY. /A& f{k 4LKO

OPTION




MVH-R60

2011/2/10
3.BODY / & ik ok 4LK ok
REF NO. |PART NO. PART NAME B & 4 FF Q' TY |MRK |MK2 REMARKS

1 4631-17120 BASE /MVH-R60 ~_—2(M10) /MVH—R60 1|DC |!4631-17121 #1

1 4631-17121  [BASE (M12) /MVH-R60 ~—2(M12) /MVH—R60 1|xx |14631-17122 *1, #5

1 4631-17122  |BASE (W. HOSE GUIDE)MVH-R60 [~—=x (x—2#AFH) /MVH—R60 1|ox |14631-17123 *5 EX13

1 1631-17123  |BASE/MVH-R60 (N3555-) ~—2/MVH—R60 (N3555—) {00 |sx EX13 N3555-
2 912212006 |ENGINE AY GXI20KISMLINHI |=>vAY GX120K1SMI1F1X 1 GX120/JPN
2 9122-12004  |ENGINE AY GXI20KISMIZNHI |=>+»GX120K1SM12,/R60MQ 1 19122-12009 GX120/MQ
2 9122-12005  [ENGINE AY GXI20KISMIANHI |=>» AY GX120(EC)./R60 1 19122-12009 GX EXP/IMER
2 9122-12009  |ENGINE AY/GX120U1SMI2 TPy, /GX120U1SM12,/R60 1 GX EXP/IMER
2 9112-21303  |ENGINE AY EX13 JPN/BLACK |=>vAY,/EX13—40061, 1 1|aD EX13/JPN (BL)
2 911221304 |ENGINE AY EX13 BXP/BL/MM _|=yv /EX13—40083, SHx 1]AD EX13/EXP (BL)
3 0012-20840  |BOLT 8X40 T FLb 8x40 T 4

4 0302-08200  |SW M8 SW M8 4

5 0311-08160  |PW M8 PW M8 4

6 4633-42160  [BELT COVER PLATE/MVH-R60 [~k s—(IN) /MVH—R60 1

7 0012-20820  |BOLT 8X20 T FLF 8x20 T 4

8 0302-08200  |SW M8 SW M8 4

11 1634-55900  [SPACER 18X25. 4X13 JFyFAR—F— 18X 25. 4X 13 1

12 1604-46780  |CLUTCH AY Al /65W r59F AY /MVR—65W 1

12 -1 |9439-20080  [CLUTCH, SHAFT, A, Y/MVR-65W  [#59F+a—A, Y #2H6,/MVR—65 1

12 -2 |9410-10400  |CRUTCH PULLY A1124-S18D  |p5vFK5A A1124—S18D 1

12 -6 [0802-00300  [STOP RING S-30 Rk AV S S-30 1

12 -7 |0806-00550  [STOP RING AR-55 Xk FY/ AR-55 [l 1

12 -8 |0460-06006  |BEARING 6006DDU <7V 6006DDU 1

13 032-00501-50 |KEY ¥— 5X35/EY18 1

14 1604-46640  |WASHER, CLUTCH /MVR-65W |vwis—, #5vF /MVR—65W 1

15 0015-20825  |SOCKET HEAD BOLT 8X25 T  |Af&RM®RLM 8x25 T 1

16 0701-00322  |V-BELT RPF-3320 VLR A—32,/RPF—3320 1

17 1632-16120  |DUST COVER /MVH-R60 B5 B S— /MVH—R60 1 SX

18 0920-06010  |FLAT HEAD SCREW 6X10 #5% 6x10 4

19 163342030 |SPONGE, DUST COVER/MVI-R60 _|p5@E=4%> v/ MVH—R60 1

20 4631-17140  [BELT COVER /MVH-R60 SRARD A= (L) /MVH—R60 1

21 0015-20854  |SOCKET HEAD BOLT 8X70 T  |A&RAHALL 8x70 T 4 SX

23 4631-17130  |GUARD FRAME, GX120/MVH-R60 [t—F71—2,/MVH—R60 1|pc |14631-17131

23 4631-17131  |GUARD FRAME, GX120/MVH-R60 [#—F7L—2,/MVH—R60,/GX, EH 1]00 |14631-17500 R60

23 463117500 |GUARD FRAME / SPRINKLIG |#oki@mt—kz1—2/MVH—R60 1]aD |sx R60A

24 0012-21030  |BOLT 10X30 T FLF 10x30 T 4{pC #1

24 0012-21230  |BOLT 12X30 T FAh 12230 T 4{XX %1

25 0302-10250  |SW M10 SW M10 4{pC #1

25 0302-12300  |SW M12 SW Mi12 4{XX %1

26 4633-42010 _ |STAY (L) , HANDLE/MVH-R60 AVEARF—(L) /MVH—R60 1 SX

27 4633-42020  [STAY (R), HANDLE/MVH-R60 AYVEARARF—(R) /MVH—R60 1 114633-42021 #4 -12376
27 4633-42021  [STAY (R), HANDLE/MVH-R60 AYVEAAF—(R) ¢ 8,/ MVH—R60 1]Xx *4 12377~
28 0012-21030  |BOLT 10X30 T FLh 10x30 T 4

29 0302-10250  |SW M10 SW M10 4

30 4589-10020  |STOPPER & GRIP SET Ry sS4, Y3k é 7. ST/120 1 SX/SS!4589-1003 |#4 ~1.2376
30 4589-10030  |STOPPER & GRIP SET Ry rim, YeIEyh b 7— ¢ 8 (NEW 1 *4 12377~
31 4584-50880  [SPRING 1.2-10-29 /MVH-120 [x#vy# 1.2—10—29,/MVH12 1

33 0254-02516  |SPRING PIN 2.5X16 XYL 2. 5%X16 1

35 4584-50830  |RUBBER COVER /MVH-120 2 AH A — (F—F 7L —4) /MVH120 1

36 4584-50810  |PLATE, RUBBER COVER/MVH120 [/S—(Fab s—EtH)  /MVH—120 1 sX

37 0012-20825  |BOLT 8X25 T FLh 8x25 T 2

38 0311-08160  |PW M8 PW M8 2

39 0227-10809  |NYLON NUT MS FAarFok M8 2
11 15550-7K8-P90 [DRAIN JOINT FL—yPafrh  /MVH—120 2 E/G PARTS
11 255-63901-11 |UNION 2=4y  /DY23 2 EX13
42 15552-7B9-000 [DRAIN HOSE KL—y#F—2  /MVH—120 1 E/G PARTS
42 255-63801-03 |DRAIN HOSE FLyk—2  /DY23 1 EX13
43 9540-10070  [HOSE BAND 11.5D H—2sYy7 ¢11.5 RS—8006 2
43 009-17200-00 |HOSE CLAMP H—RIFLT 2 EX13
14 90601-ZE1-000 |WASHER, DRAIN PLUG KLy 7570y %— 10. 2MM 3 E/G PARTS
14 021-11400-20 |GASKET HRY ok 3 EX13
45 90131-ZE1-000 [BOLT, DRAIN PLUG KLY 757 RAR 1 E/G PARTS
415 040-11400-30 |PLUG 757 1 EX13
16 4584-50840  |JOINT /MVH-120 Sagyh(Yrol)  /MVH—120 1
16 1634-56860 _ |DRAIN JOINT/R60 (EX13) FL—y Ytk /R60 (EX13) 1 EX13
47 0012-20820  |BOLT 8X20 T FLh 8x20 T 1
48 0302-08200  |SW M8 SW M8 1

50 4631-17290  [HOOK /MVH-R60L #8157 v7 /MVH—R60L 1 OPTION

51 0012-21235  |BOLT 12X35 T FAh 12235 T 2 OPTION
52 0302-12300  |sW M12 SW Mi12 2 OPTION




MVH—R60R60AR60LR60H 4L L
4. VIBRATOR. iRk

e

*E L

NEW TYPE
/#E
=1 U5315-

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
: (9540-10020)
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

):‘))))) *6-1

OLD TYPE
(9540-10140)

I -

OLD TYPE
(9540-01160)




MVH-R60 2011/2/10
4. VIBRATOR ./ #EiR#&FER sk 411 ok
REF NO. |PART NO. PART NAME oA 4 Q TY|MRK|MK2 REMARKS
A |4639-10030  [VIBRATOR, AY/MVH-R60 EIRE AY(F—)—4) /MVH—R60 1

1 4631-17150  [VIBRATING CASE /MVH-R60 |#@#Rfksr—2,MVH—R60 1 SX

2 0404-06206  [BEARING 6206C4 NTYLY 6206C4 4

3 4633-42040  |[ROTARY SHAFT, DRIVE/R60 EXShi,/ MVH—R60 1 SX

4 4633-42050  |ROTARY SHAFT, DRIVEN/R60 |semyss MvH—R60 1

5 0802-00350  [STOP RING S-35 Zhy 7YY S-35 4

6 9514-05460  [KEY 10X8X19 RR ¥— 10x8x19 WAL 1

7 4633-42060  |GEAR (DRIVE) /MVH-R60 B @)% /MVH—R60 1

8 4633-42070  |GEAR (DRIVEN) /MVH-R60 7B MVH—R60 1

9 0403-06807  |BEARING 6807C3 ~FYr¥ 6807C3 2

11 4633-42080  [PISTON ROD /MVH-R60 ERRrYR,/MVH—R60 1

12 0255-08045  [PIN 8X45 EATEY 8X45 1

13 0425-06000  [BEARING 600077SG ~TFYLY 6000ZZSG 2

14 0802-00100  [STOP RING S-10 Zhy 7V Y S—10 1

15 4554-35051  |PISTON, 22.4D /MVH-200 ¥R, 22. 46 /MVH—200 1

16 4550-10070  [PACKING USH-22. 4X30X5 Ay%y USH—22. 4x30x5 1

17 0801-00260  [STOP RING R-26 Zhy Y7 R-26 1

19 4634-55910  |ECCENT. ROTATOR, DRIVE/R60  |#&F (8X%h) /MVH—R60 2

20 4634-55920  |ECCENT. ROTATOR, DRIVEN/R60 |47 (5¢®h) /MVH—R60 2

21 0091-20304  |SOCKET HEAD BOLT 10X25 T |Afscit#ik 10X25T P1. 254 4

22 0602-02040  [0TL SEAL SC-28458 FANL—L SC—28458 (AD) 1

23 4634-55930  [BEARING COVER /MVH-R60 NP Y H—/ MVH—R60 1

24 0012-20820  [BOLT 8X20 T ALk 8x20 T 4

25 0302-08200  [SW MS SW M8 4

26 0311-08160  |PW M8 PW M8 4

27 9534-05580  [SEAL CAP SC-458 /MVR-65W |¢—A%+v” SC—458,/MVR65W 1

29 4633-42090  |CYLINDER (PT1/4) R600LD Yy —(PT1,/4)R60 OLD 1 IRO00184  |#6 —K2159

29 4633-42091  [CYLINDER (PF 1/4) /MVH-R60 |2V % —(PF1,4,/R60,/ ik 1 |XX [!R00303  [*6 EX K2160-

29 4633-49940  [CYLINDER SLIPPAGE TYPE Yy — /MVH—R60,/ EHHFAT 1 [xx *6-1 U5307-

30 0012-20820  [BOLT 8X20 T ALk 8x20 T 4

31 0302-08200  [SW M8 SW M8 4

32 0311-08160  [PW MS PW M8 4

33 0012-20812  [BOLT 8X12 T Ak 8x12 T 1 SX

34 9534-04600  [COPPER PACKING 8X16X2 i %v%L 8x16x2 1 SX

35 9540-01160  |ELBOW 90° PT1/4-PF1/4 TARI0° AAPTL/ 4XPF1/AGIE 1 #6

35 9540-10140  [ELBOW 90" UES90G02G02 TR0 FAPF1,/ ABEOY 7 ff AR 1 |xx *6 EX13

35 9540-10020  |[CONNECTOR PT, PF1/4 2%%— PT, PF1/A(F2, 42) 1 [xx *6-1 U5307-

37 4633-42100  [PULLEY 80D-Al /MVH-R60 HF7—V— $80—A1,/MVH—R60 1

38 9514-05240  [KEY 7X7X19 R F— 7x7x19/ KR 1

39 9524-06920  |WASHER 9X (24-35) X10. 5/R60 |vvsv—. Brft /MVH—R60 1

40 0015-20815  [SOCKET HEAD BOLT 8X15 T  |Afkft#ih 8x15 T 1

43 4632-16110  [BELT COVER (LOWER) /MVH-R60 [~k s—(F),/MVH—R60 1

44 0015-20640  [SOCKET HEAD BOLT 6X40 T  |A<fRkfA#4h 6x40 T 5

46 0015-21030  [SOCKET HEAD BOLT 10X30 T |Af%cH#ibk 10x30 T 2

47 0015-21060  |SOCKET HEAD BOLT 10X100 T |Af& %44k 10X100 T 6

51 4634-56200  [SPRING 1. 2X15. 6X130 ZFY 7 (iRfK) / MVH—R60 1

52 0801-00190  [STOP RING R-19 Zhy Y7 R—19 1

53 0311-08160  [PW MS PW M8 1

60 9540-01040  |CAP PF1/4 ¥¥v7 ARPF1/4z=ArARL—h 1




MVH—RG60.R60AR60LR60H
5. CONTROL. & 4

HERDORH2—(9540-10020)5 FADIBE
X, FRIDKSIZHSTDTEREQRYZ—
DHER—RADEIHDREIMNI50mMmmIZEES &
SIZEfTIFTLIESLY,

No.27 H52F

= HEOaARYE—
No.26 jHIER—R (9540-10020)

56

(S4901~)

b
‘E

~

34

. L4
K e00) @ ) (5)

0
\\x/>\\

I

26
GHER—2R)

(~K1650)

s (©)

~ -

~_

4 LM

13

/ ’ 3
(~S4900)
57

~) (S4901~)




MVH-R60 2011/2/10
5. CONTROL ./ &% *k 4LM ok
REF NO. [PART No. PART NAME &4 W Q' TY |MRK |MK2 REMARKS
1 4633-42110  [HANDLE /MVH-R60 VRV, MVH—R60,/TP 1 SX JpP
1 4633-42840  [HANDLE /MVH-R60 /MQ,EXP  |~> A (=2 ,/R60,/MQ, EXP) 1 MQ
1 4633-42840  [HANDLE /MVH-R60 /MQ,EXP  |~iFA (=2 ,/R60,/MQ, EXP) 1 EXP, S4816-
2 4633-42120  |BRACKET, HANDLE /MVH-R60 |~y FAZS9k,/MVH—R60,/TP 1 JP, 84900
2 4633-42860 _ |BRACKET, HANDLE/R60/MQ, EXP__ |~ K754k /MQ, EXP,/R60 1 1R000215 MQ, ~54900
2 4633-42860  |BRACKET, HANDLE/R60/MQ, EXP |~ K759k, MQ, EXP,/R60 1 1R000215 EXP, -S4900
2 4633-48770  |BRACKET HANDLE/R60A/JP NARNT S (BR) /RE60A 1 JP, 84901~
2 4633-48780  |BRACKET HANDLE/RG0A/EXP |~y KAZ5%4vh,/MQ, EXP,/R60 1 MQ, S4901-
2 4633-48780  |BRACKET HANDLE/RG0A/EXP |~y KAZ5%4vh,/MQ, EXP,/R60 1 EXP, $4901-
3 0091-20408  |SUNK HEAD BOLT 8X20 T A RAIALE 8X20 T 5 -$4900
3 0091-20408  [SUNK HEAD BOLT 8X20 T A RHILALS 8X20 T 1 $4901-
4 0302-08200  [sw w8 SW M8 5(pc #2
5 0311-08160  |PW M8 PW M8 5(pc #2
6 0203-08060  [NUT M8 Fyh M8 5(pc #2
6 0226-10808 _ |FLANGE NUT M8 H 75 YUF vk M8 H 5[0x *2, ~54900
6 0226-10808  [FLANGE NUT M8 H 75 UF vk M8 H 1 $4901-
8 0012-21464  [BOLT 14X120 T FAL 14x120 T /MVH—R60 1 SX
9 0311-14260  |PW M14 PW M14 2
10 4584-50660  [WASHER 16.4-35-0.6/MVH120 |7wi+— 16.4X35X0. 6 2
11 0321-14250  |CONICAL SPRING WASHER M14 |m %) M14—1L 2
12 0203-14110  [NUT M14 Fvh M14 2
13 9390-10220  [SHOCK ABSORBER, STOPPER Abysi—=dh ¢ 50XM12—83L 1
14 0229-10220  |WING NUT M12 FavFvh M12(D=48) 2% 1
16 4633-42190  [HAND PUMP AY /MVH-R60 AURFEYFSHP—S16A—10 1
17 4633-42130 _ |TRAVEL LEVER /MVH-R60 B itiL A— /MVH—R60 1
18 0015-20820  [SOCKET HEAD BOLT 8X20 T  |Af7ft#ik 8x20 T 2
19 4584-51420  |COLLAR /MVH-120 RA2—I— (RR), Bk S MVH—120 1 SX
20 0339-10030  [WAVE WASHER 15.5%20X0.3  |9=—7Uyiv— W—15/MVH 4
21 0012-20854  |BOLT 8X70 T FAL 8x70 T 2
22 0221-30806  |CAP NUT M8 7yaryh M8 2
23 0302-08200  [sW M8 SW M8 2
24 0311-08160  |PW M8 PW M8 2
25 4633-42140  [HANDLE GRIP, JAPAN/MVH-R60 |Z#Vv~(E4A),/MVH—R60 1 FOR JAPAN
25 4633-42150  [HANDLE GRIP (EXP) /MVH-R60  |ZVv~ (i) /MVH—R60 1 FOR EXPORT
26 9540-02620  [0TL HOSE 730L /MVH-R60 HEFR—2 G1/4XT730L UA¥—H 1 19540-02240 #3 -K1650
26 9540-02240  [OTL HOSE 740L /MVH-R60 WER—2 GI/4XT40L,/R60 1lox [sx *5
26 9540-02621  [OTL HOSE 780L /MVH-R60 WE®R—2 G1,/4X780L, MQ, LH 1[XX |SS!9540-02250  |*3 MQ, LH
26 9540-02250  [OTL HOSE 790L /MVH-R60 WER—2 GIL/4XT90L, MQ. LH 1]ox *5 MQ, LH
27 9544-04230  [CLAMP SA120-18 4527 SA120—18 1
28 0012-20620 _ |BOLT 6X20 T HAL 6x20 T 1
29 0203-06050  [NUT M6 Fvh M6 1
30 0302-06150  |SW M6 SW M6 1|pc #3 -1650
31 0311-06100  |PW M6 PW M6 1
32 4634-55940  [BREATHER CAP /MVH-R60 ZY—H—% %7 /MVH—R60 1
34 4634-55960  |THROTTLE NUT /MVH-R60 HiF ok (REYL)  MVH—R60 1
35 0015-20510  [SOCKET HEAD BOLT 5X10 T  |A&7%"H&EALF 5x10 T 1
36 4634-55950  [SPACER, THROTTLE /MVH-R60  |R~—%— (ZmYIL) /MVH—R60 1
37 3623-41550  |THROTTLE BODY /MT-55 Ay MURF A—,/MT—55 1
38 3629-10090  [THROTTLE, GEAR CP,W/BOLT  |xmyhi#%s CP #HAMME,/MT—55 1
39 3624-55630  |THROTTLE LEVER /MT-55 Ryl A— / MT—55 1
40 3624-55620  |SLIDER /MT-55 2544 —/MT—55 1
41 0501-00450  |0-RING G-45 0-U>7/ G-45 1
42 0502-00100  |0-RING P-10 0-U>7 P-10 1
43 0311-10160  [PW M10 PW M10 3
44 0321-10180 _ |CONICAL SPRING WASHER M10 |m %% M10 (1L) 2
45 0962-06006  [SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6X6 RAFRAF 6X6 Fi 1
46 0204-10060  |NUT M10, H=6 Fyh M10, #H 1
47 0221-31008  |CAP NUT M10 Zra¥yh M10 1
48 0962-08020  |SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8X20 AERHIEF 8X20 T ¥k 1
49 0204-08050 _ |NUT M8, H=5 Fyb M8, #5 1
50 9561-00041  |THROTTLE WIRE 795-875/JP |#@#EvA¥— 795—875,/R60,/JP 1 JP
50 9561-00047  [THROTTLE WIRE 845-925/EXP |###YA*%—845—935,R60,/EXP 1 MQ
50 9561-00047  [THROTTLE WIRE 845-925/EXP |###VA*%—845—935,R60,/EXP 1 EXP, S4816-
51 0012-20625  |BOLT 6X25 T FAL 6x25 T 2
52 0302-06150 _ |SW M6 SW_M6 2
53 0311-06100  |PW M6 PW M6 2
54 5110-10040  |CLAMP TC-300 r—FN9FvF TC—300 1
56 4634-62920  [HANDLE MOUNT NUT/R60 AURA AT YR/ MVH—R60 2 $4901-
57 0012-20820  |BOLT 8X20 T FAL 8x20 T 4 $4901-
58 0302-08200  |SW M8 SW_M8 4 54901~
70 3629-10060  |THROTTLE LEVER AY /MT-55 [#§L-S— AY,/MT—55, 60FS 1
30 9540-01070  |CAP PF1/4 %%y AAPF1/ 4R —h 1




MV H—

R60AR60H R60HA

4 L X

6. HOOK&SPRINKLING EQUIPMENT
7 v &EUKEE

715&76

78& 79&80 & 81

WAV
/5
U
2l | (o7l
)
39238&37 35




MVH-R60A 2011/2/10
6. HOOK & SPRINKLING EQUIPMENT ./ 27949 &#ikEE ok 4LX  *x*
REF NO. [PART NO. PART NAME ST I 2l ) Q TY|MRK|MK2|REMARKS
9201-10000  |DECAL, MODEL MVH-R60 8%, MR /MVH—R60 1
9201-09990  |DECAL, CAUTION ., BERIEE, f3C, MVH—R60 1 JPN
9202-09620  [DECAL, CAUTION/R60 ENGLISH |g%#%. Bkt %X MVH—R60 1 EXP
12 9201-09530 DECAL, MIKASA (125MM) YELLOW |47, Mikasa (125) f=r— 1
13 9201-08850  |DECAL, M-MARK Y-40X80 iR, =% ~—2 80X40 () 1 ss!
23 4631-17500  |GUARD FRAME / SPRINKLIG |#k3&BR#—F7L—2A, MVH—R60 1 ¢
24 0012-21230  [BOLT 12X30 T FAh 12x30 T 4
25 0302-12300  [SW M12 SW M12 4
35 4584-50830  |RUBBER COVER /MVH-120 S hF 8= (F—RF7L—4) /MVH120 1
36 4584-50810  [PLATE, RUBBER COVER/MVH120 |~—(Z2b s—Eb)) /MVH—120 1 SX
37 0012-20825  [BOLT 8X25 T FNh 8x25 T 2
38 0311-08160  [PW M8 PW M8 2
39 0227-10809  [NYLON NUT M8 F A F ok M8 2
61 4639-10010  |WATER TANK W/CAP(BA, R60) |k&r2. Fvv7H (B) /R60 1 INCL. 62-65
62 9543-00342  |CAP, WATER TANK (NBR) 5y 7% %y 7 (NBR) /MRH, MVC 1
63 0012-41030  [BOLT 10X30 U AR 10x30 U 1
64 0339-10010  |WASHER 10.5X21X2 SUS Uy e— 10. 5x21x2 SUS 2
65 0229-10180  [NYLON NUT M10 (SUS) FAurFyh M10 HE SUS 1
66 0226-10808  [FLANGE NUT M8 H 75 VFyh M8 H 1
67 9544-07090  [COOK / ANGLE TYPE M8 Kayr /T INE4F M8 1
67 -1 [4164-53780  |PACKING 8X19X2T Sy%y 8x19x2t SS ! 1 [AD |195
67 -1 [9534-07410  |PACKING, 8X15X2T ShRvFL 8X15X2 1
63 9544-05680  [CONNECTOR 1/4X10 axs¥— 1,/4x10 1
69 4634-56580  |WATER HOSE / MVH-R60 AA&—2 L150 ,MVH—R60 1
70 4639-10020  [SPRINKLING PIPE A, Y/R60  |#uk® A, YCGrxy7fh) /R60 1 INCL. 71
71 5159-10050  [CAP AY, W/BOLT, WASHER /MRH [¥%v7AY, #k, PWH /Bok® 2 INCL. 72-73
72 0012-20620  [BOLT 6X20 T FAh 6x20 T 2
73 0311-06100  [PW M6 PW M6 2
74 4634-56570  |L TYPE STAY / MVH-R60 LE=F— /MVH—R60 2
75 0012-20815  [BOLT 8X15 T Ak 8x15 T 2
76 0302-08200  [SW M8 SW M8 2
77 9544-04230  |CLAMP SA120-18 57 SA120—18 2
78 0012-20615  [BOLT 6X15 T FAh 6x15 T 2
79 0311-06100  [PW M6 PW M6 2
80 0203-06050  [NUT M6 Fvh M6 2
81 0302-06150  [SW M6 SW M6 2




MVH—-R60.R60AR60LR6O0H ALRO
7. HAND PUMP ASS’ Y /N\YERVTAY




MVH-R60 2017/10/18
7. HAND POMP AY .~ NRF2FAY sk 4LR ok
REF NO. |PART NO. PART NAME & 4 B Q’ TY|MRK|MK2|REMARKS
A |4633-42190  [HAND PUMP AY /MVH-R60 ANUREFSHP—S16A—10
B |4630-10100  [CAM COMP /MVH-R60 #5COMP /MVH—R60 INCL. 10-13
1 4630-10110  [PUMP BODY /MVH-R60 R FRF 14— /MVH—R60 1
2 4630-10120  [COVER ( PUMP ) / MVH-R60 [#/3— (#>7),/ MVH—R60 1
3 4630-10130  [CYLINDER CP (PUMP) /MVH-R60 |:V> % —CP (#r ) /MVH—R60 1 INCL, 27
4 4630-10140  [PISTON CP (PUMP) /MVH-R60 [EXh>CP(#>7),/MVH—R60 1 SX |INCL, 26
8 4630-10150  [CONTOROL SHAFT (PUMP) /R60 |z bm—ii %7k (HrF),/R60 1
9 4630-10160  [BUSH Ty /MVH—R60 2 INCL, 30. 31
11 0420-00695  [BEARING 69577 R7YvY 695ZZ 2
12 4630-10180  |SPACER A~—H— /MVH—R60 2
13 4630-10190  [PIN 5X25 ¥y 5X25 ,/MVH—R60 1
14 4630-10200  [PISTON SPRING (PUMP) /R60 [EXhrRFYr % (2 7) MVH—R60 1
15 4630-10210  [ACCUMULATOR CASE (PUMP)R60 |7 asl—&—4—2 (K F) /R60 1 INCL, 28. 30
16 4630-10220  [SPRING A ( PUMP ) /MVH-R60 [x7V>Z A (Fv7),/MVH—R60 1 SX
17 4630-10230 SPRING B ( PUMP ) /MVH-R60 |x#Vr¥ B (Fr7),/MVH—R60 1 SX
18 4630-10240  [SPRING WEIGHT (PUMP) /R60 [2FYrZ#ix (#>7),/MVH—R60 1 SX
19 4630-10250  [STOP PLUG (PUMP) AT F57 (HKF) /MVH—R60 1
20 0254-06025  |SPRING PIN 6X25 AFV T 6x25 1
21 4630-10260  [BREATHER (PUMP) /MVH-R60 |ZV—#—(#>7) /MVH—R60 1 SX |INCL. 21, 34
22 4630-10270  |STOPPER ( PUMP ) /MVH-R60 |Rbw/$—(#Hr7) /MVH—R60 1 SX
23 4630-10280  [PLUG ( PUMP ) AISTSSYT 1
24 0015-20520  [SOCKET HEAD BOLT 5X20 T  [AARMHFLE 5220 T 4
26 0502-00210  [0-RING P-21 0-Yv7 P-21 1
27 0503-00280  |[0-RING S-28 o-Ys/ S—28 1
28 0501-00300  |0-RING G-30 0-Y»7 G-30/FX—40, 42 1
29 0503-00560  [0-RING S-56 O-Y>7 S—56 1
30 0502-00150  |[0-RING P-15 0-Y»7 P—15 3
31 0502-00200  [0-RING P-20 0-Y»7 P-20 2
32 0503-00080  [0-RING S-8 0-Vv7 S—8 1
33 4634-55940  |BREATHER CAP /MVH-R60 Z)—F—F ¥y MVH—R60 1
34 0502-00140  |[0-RING P-14 0-Y»7 P-14 1




MVH-R60HA 4YOO0
ORIGINAL PARTS / AU FIsN—

NEW HANDPUMP TACHO/HOUR METER TYPE
RNV KRS RAT T A—R—FEEER
13 D1727- & D1727-




MVH-R60HA 2019/7/8
ORIGINAL PARTS / 7V ZFNrN—> % 4Y0 k%
REF NO. [PART NO. PART NAME T Q’ TY|MRK|MK2[REMARKS

6 9202-11090  [DECAL, SHELL TELLUS OIL 32 |&&#g, 3 =n55232,/MVH306, % 1

9 9201-13570  |DECAL, SERTAL NO. /MVHRG0OHA |54k, 8% /R60HA /EWN /St R 1 1SD

11 4634-71200  [SPRING 1.2D /VIBRATOR/R60 |[27Ur# (¢ 1. 2) /#E#E#k, R60 1

13 9202-06020  [DECAL, E/G RPM 3400-3600  |##%. E,/ Gty E#E3400~3600 1

16 4632-19840  [HAND PUMP AY /MVH-R60 NREL T /MVH—RB0HA 1

23 4631-22480  [GUARD FRAME /RG6OHA H—F7L—b (K FZa7UEHRE0HA 1

27 9534-05580  |SEAL CAP SC-458 /MVR-65W |v—n%%y7SC—458,/MVR65W 1

32 4584-51630  [BREATHER CAP/ MVH-100/150 |[#V—#—%+v7 MVH100,150 1

33 9540-03150  [MALE CONNECTOR, 0-RING 1/4 |OVrsRrtraxss—1,/4ARy— 1

51 9550-10311 TP-22 TACHO/HOUR METER TP—22 F2-FU—A—F— 1

52 9550-10307  [CLIP BELT/TP-22 2V 7K /TP22,/L30 1

53 9550-10316  [CURL CORD/L230/MVH-120 H—a—k /230L,/MVH—120 1

54 9590-26835  |RUBBER TUBE / D4.5-155 S —Fa2—7 (4. 5)—155 1

55 9524-07930  [COLLAR 6X10X13.5 H5— 6X10X13.5 2

56 0091-10053  |PAN HEAD SCREW 5X%30 +ERMBITRANRTE X 30B /A 2

57 0311-05080  [PW M5 PW M5 2

58 0302-05130  [SW M5 SW M5 2

59 0227-10506  [NYLON NUT M5 FAurFvk M5 2

60 5060-10070  |CLAMP TC-150 r—F NS TY125—40X 3




MVH—R60R60AR60L/R60H R60H AME
8. OPTION (TRANSPORT WHEEL)
AT a3y (BEE)




MVH-R60A 2019/7/8

OPTION (TRANSPORT WHEEL) /773> (BEHE) #x 4AME %

REF NO. [PART NO. PART NAME T Q’ TY|MRK|MK2[REMARKS
1 4633-42171 LOCOMOTION VEHICLE AXLE  |#m#%,/MVH—R60,/ ® 18 /i 1k 1 ISD|R60  D=18
1 4633-42172  |LOCOMOTION VEHICLE AXLE |B®= &1, MVH—R60, ®20 1[xx R60 D=20
2 9593-00370  |WHEEL 18X200X50 = ¢ 18X200,/ 75,/ MVC, MT 2 R60 D=18
2 9594-04311 WHEEL 150X42 #%E8 (» 150X 45—B55) /L14 2[xx R60 D=20
3 0311-18260  |PW M18 PW M18 4 R60 D=18
3 0311-20320  [PW M20 PW M20 2[xx R60 D=20
4 0252-03030  [SPLIT COTTER PIN 3X30 #y 3x30 2
5 4633-42720  [BRACKET (R) /MVH-R60L BBERT57vMR) /MVHR6E0L 1 MVH-R60L
6 4633-42710  [BRACKET (L) /MVH-R60L BBERSS7 ML)  MVHR60L 1 MVH-R60L
7 0012-21240  [BOLT 12X40 T FUh 12x40 T 1 MVH-R60L
8 0302-12300  |SW M12 SW M12 1 MVH-R60L




%18 MVH-R60, 100(120), 150F

(OPTION-# T+ 3 ) APEQ

100-| 80 MVH-R60,R60A,R60H
\é~ | «IE 018, ©20HY
@\ |
| 10
50
|
|
80 |—100
Doy
50
90 MVH-100
- 95
100 ]]kso / ( MVH-120)
. *IE ®18, ©20FY
@@@ |
A 20

60 /
1]
hlb 80
y —100
Bl
60
100-] g MVH-150
!\é | *xP20447
@\ | 30
70 4

pr-

70




MVH-R60 2019/7/8
OPTION (TRANSPORT WHEEL 2) - 773> (BEHE 2)*xk 4PE *x
REF NO. [PART NO. PART NAME T Q’ TY|MRK|MK2[REMARKS
10 4633-42171 LOCOMOTION VEHICLE AXLE  |#m#%,/MVH—R60,/ ® 18 /i 1k 1 1SD|R60 D=18
10 4633-42172  |LOCOMOTION VEHICLE AXLE |B®= &1, MVH—R60, ®20 1[xx R60 D=20
20 4583-38171 LOCOMOTION VEHICLE AXLE |%®&¥E s, MVH—100,/$18!SD 1 1SD|100, 120 D=18
20 4583-38170  |LOCOMOTION VEHICLE AXLE |p@h&==@i/ ©20,/MVH—120 1[xx 100, 120 D=20
30 4593-38490  |LOCOMOTION VEHICLE AXLE |ps@i#s#s MVH—150/ 0208 1 150 D=20
50 9593-00370  |WHEEL 18X200X50 = ¢ 18X200,/ 75,/ MVC, MT 2 R60 D=18
50 9594-04311  [WHEEL150%42 #% 8 (» 150X 45—B55) /L14 2|xx R60 D=20
60 9593-00370  |WHEEL 18X200X50 iR ¢ 18X200,/77,/MVC, MT 2 100, 120 D=18
60 9593-00050  [WHEEL 200X20XL55/MVH =i/ ®200X® 20 XL54,/MVH 2|xx 100, 120 D=20
70 9593-00050  |WHEEL 200X20XL55/MVH =i/ ®200X® 20 X154 /MVH 2 150 D=20
80 0311-18260  |PW M18 PW M18 2 D=18
80 0311-20320  [PW M20 PW M20 2|xx D=20
90 4584-51821  [HOOK /LOCOMOTION VEHICLE |s@i®m~y2,/MVH—100/ 018/ 1 1SD|100, 120 D=18
90 4584-51820  [HOCK /LOCOMOTION VEHICLE |p@&EmR7y2,/MVH—120,/®20 1fxx 100, 120 D=20
95 4014-07540  |WHEEL SPRING HREARSY S 1 S15]100, 120
100 0252-03030  [SPLIT COTTER PIN 3X30 #r> 3x30 2




MIKASA SANGYO CO., LTD.

1-4-3 Kanda-Sarugakucho,Chiyoda-ku,Tokyo,101-0064,Japan

=SHERMKASH

T101-0064 REERTRHEXSHIRZE]1-4-3

BIBICRET A HMEE
TEL 048-734-2402 FAX 048-734-7678
ERmIcEYT 2BMEeE
TEL 048-734-2401 FAX 048-736-6787
ZDMMDOHBEE
info@mikasas.com
Web /\0_\‘/ )R |\ Vi o
https://www.mikasas.com/MIKASA/index.htm| [El At

PRINTED IN JAPAN



Parchem Construction Supplies Pty Ltd

1956 Dandenong Road, Clayton VIC 3168, Australia
Phone: 1300 353 986

flextool.com.au

ABN 80 069 961 968

This manual summarises our best knowledge of the product based on the information available at the time of publication. You should read this manual carefully and
consider the information in the context of how the product will be used. Our responsibility for products sold is subject to our standard terms and conditions of sale.

DISCLAIMER:

Any advice, recommendation, information, assistance or service provided by us in this manual is given in good faith and is believed by us to be appropriate and reliable.
However, any advice, recommendation, information, assistance or service provided by us is provided without liability or responsibility PROVIDED THAT the foregoing shall
not exclude, limit, restrict or modify the right entitlements and remedies conferred upon any person or the liabilities imposed upon us by any condition or warranty implied
by Commonwealth, State or Territory Act or ordinance void or prohibiting such exclusion limitation or modification. The product can be expected to perform as indicated
in this manual so long as operation and operational procedures of the individual products are followed as recommended in this manual.

Design and technical specifications may be subject to changes.

© This publication is copyright. All rights are reserved. Flextool is a registered trade mark of Parchem Construction Supplies Pty Ltd. Mikasa is a registered trade mark
of Mikasa Sangyo Co. Ltd, used under licence.

oo N RVATION EXCLUSIVE TO )Flextool”

¢
7] X
\/'=2 SINCE 1951

CONTACT US ON OR VISIT






